COMPANIES ACTS 1963-2005
COMPANY STRIKE-OFF

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 12(2) of the Companies (Amendment)
Act, 1982, as amended by Section 46 of the Companies (Amendment) (No. 2)
Act, 1999 that at the expiration of one month from the 23rd December 2005,
the date of the notice specified in respect of each company, the name of the
company mentioned herein will, unless all outstanding returns are delivered to
the Registrar, be struck off the Register, and the company will be dissolved.

Company No.
4405
68090
63224
14864
18776
21770
50705
56485
62414
14663
102227
28035
39051
50731
26288
182683
143229
38808
68625
157162
41968
27856
47067
57388
103304
38382
91719

Company Name

STATHAM LIMITED
PERRYVILLE HOUSE HOTEL LIMITED

OLIVER O'NEILL BUILDERS (NAAS) LIMITED

J. BELLEW & COMPANY LIMITED

TRAYNORS LIMITED

JOSEPH H. FLETCHER LIMITED

NOONDAY GRAPHICS (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED
NAVAN INDUSTRIAL PROPERTIES LIMITED
AMERICAN FRAME INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

R. CHAPMAN AND SON LIMITED

PADDY O'BRIEN CONSTRUCTION (CAHIR) LIMITED
ACRES & COMPANY LIMITED

FOURTH HOLDINGS LIMITED

FAIRDOWN DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

DRAGON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED
IRISH CORRUGATED PRODUCTS (CAVAN) LIMITED
CARA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

ATHREY LIMITED
O'GORMAN GROUP (ATHLONE) LIMITED
SHAMROCK LODGE COUNTRY HOUSE HOTEL LTD
D.K. CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED

AID LIMITED

EMERALD ISLE TRADERS LIMITED

EL CID LIMITED

DEW DROP INN LIMITED

BALLINTUBBER ENTERPRISES LIMITED

TIMONEY ALUMINIUM & GLAZING LIMITED

Date of Notice
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05



112867
291042
31993
178728
44955
143650
11540
30538
25887
62725
72117
50719
24862
50219
8784
14205
11143
97431
25084
35444
19070
96151
66807
35633
18202
63489
11871
42279
41167
97079
117002
120617
136211
23576
33233

CREEVY JOINERY LIMITED

EURO FENCE 2000 LIMITED

EIREXO (1970) LIMITED

ARCHWAY CATERING LIMITED

DUCO ENGINEERING LIMITED

GOLDHILL LIMITED

SHANNON INVESTMENT TRUST LIMITED
IRISH MARINE MANAGEMENT LIMITED
INNISFREE POTTERIES LIMITED

ALLIED TELEPHONES LIMITED

STORE DESIGN CENTRE (EXPORT) LIMITED
NORTH STRAND FURNITURE LIMITED
REGENT INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES LTD
STAFF R.D.S. (MOUNTRATH) LIMITED
VIKING SAFARI LIMITED

IRISH FUR DRESSERS & DYERS LIMITED
TOYS LIMITED

CORVETTE LIMITED

JOHN MCSWEENEY LIMITED
INDEPENDENT RE-INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
S. BOGUE & SONS LIMITED

BOSGUN ASSOCIATES LIMITED

MARIANNE RYDER STUDIOS LIMITED

C.E. INVESTMENTS LIMITED

SHANNON ADDONHOMES LIMITED
MCCOURT BROS. LIMITED

TIMOTHY MCCARTHY AND CO., LIMITED
IRELAND HOSPITALITY LIMITED

NIALL COLLINS LIMITED

RIVERSDALE FIRE DEFENCE LIMITED
LOCAL STORES LIMITED

LOCAL STORES (PROPERTY) LIMITED
TIPPERARY CANDY LIMITED

KILKENNY LAMBSKINS LIMITED

CITY AND DISTRICT BUILDING COMPANY LIMITED

23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05



57122
104177
71894
11392
17293
47715
188462
35141
60859
72871
31674
69093
143504
45306
88360

Gerry D'Arcy

PARKMORE AUTOS LIMITED

BEACHAVEN LIMITED

DUMETCO METALS IRELAND LIMITED

THE DUBLIN GREYHOUND STADIUM LIMITED
D. MCILVENNA & SONS LIMITED

ALTERGO IRELAND LIMITED

WOODSTOCK SUPPLIES LIMITED

ST. CLAIR HOLDINGS LIMITED

PADDY WILSON MOTORS LIMITED

GRATTAN WORD PROCESSING SERVICES LIMITED
CIVIL ENGINEERS (IRELAND) LIMITED
ANDERSON PEARSON WINDOWS LIMITED
GRAFTON PRINTERS LIMITED

QUITMANN PRODUCTS LIMITED

STORE DESIGN IRELAND LIMITED

Assistant Registrar of Companies
16th December 2005

23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05
23-Dec-05



