COMPANIES ACTS 1963-2005 COMPANY STRIKE-OFF

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 12(2) of the Companies (Amendment) Act, 1982, as amended by Section 46 of the Companies (Amendment) (No. 2) Act, 1999 that at the expiration of one month from the **23rd December 2005**, the date of the notice specified in respect of each company, the name of the company mentioned herein will, unless all outstanding returns are delivered to the Registrar, be struck off the Register, and the company will be dissolved.

Company No.	Company Name	Date of Notice
4405	STATHAM LIMITED	23-Dec-05
68090	PERRYVILLE HOUSE HOTEL LIMITED	23-Dec-05
63224	OLIVER O'NEILL BUILDERS (NAAS) LIMITED	23-Dec-05
14864	J. BELLEW & COMPANY LIMITED	23-Dec-05
18776	TRAYNORS LIMITED	23-Dec-05
21770	JOSEPH H. FLETCHER LIMITED	23-Dec-05
50705	NOONDAY GRAPHICS (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED	23-Dec-05
56485	NAVAN INDUSTRIAL PROPERTIES LIMITED	23-Dec-05
62414	AMERICAN FRAME INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	23-Dec-05
14663	R. CHAPMAN AND SON LIMITED	23-Dec-05
102227	PADDY O'BRIEN CONSTRUCTION (CAHIR) LIMITED	23-Dec-05
28035	ACRES & COMPANY LIMITED	23-Dec-05
39051	FOURTH HOLDINGS LIMITED	23-Dec-05
50731	FAIRDOWN DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	23-Dec-05
26288	DRAGON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED	23-Dec-05
182683	IRISH CORRUGATED PRODUCTS (CAVAN) LIMITED	23-Dec-05
143229	CARA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	23-Dec-05
38808	ATHREY LIMITED	23-Dec-05
68625	O'GORMAN GROUP (ATHLONE) LIMITED	23-Dec-05
157162	SHAMROCK LODGE COUNTRY HOUSE HOTEL LTD	23-Dec-05
41968	D.K. CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED	23-Dec-05
27856	AID LIMITED	23-Dec-05
47067	EMERALD ISLE TRADERS LIMITED	23-Dec-05
57388	EL CID LIMITED	23-Dec-05
103304	DEW DROP INN LIMITED	23-Dec-05
38382	BALLINTUBBER ENTERPRISES LIMITED	23-Dec-05
91719	TIMONEY ALUMINIUM & GLAZING LIMITED	23-Dec-05

112867	CREEVY JOINERY LIMITED	23-Dec-05
291042	EURO FENCE 2000 LIMITED	23-Dec-05
31993	EIREXO (1970) LIMITED	23-Dec-05
178728	ARCHWAY CATERING LIMITED	23-Dec-05
44955	DUCO ENGINEERING LIMITED	23-Dec-05
143650	GOLDHILL LIMITED	23-Dec-05
11540	SHANNON INVESTMENT TRUST LIMITED	23-Dec-05
30538	IRISH MARINE MANAGEMENT LIMITED	23-Dec-05
25887	INNISFREE POTTERIES LIMITED	23-Dec-05
62725	ALLIED TELEPHONES LIMITED	23-Dec-05
72117	STORE DESIGN CENTRE (EXPORT) LIMITED	23-Dec-05
50719	NORTH STRAND FURNITURE LIMITED	23-Dec-05
24862	REGENT INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES LTD	23-Dec-05
50219	STAFF R.D.S. (MOUNTRATH) LIMITED	23-Dec-05
8784	VIKING SAFARI LIMITED	23-Dec-05
14205	IRISH FUR DRESSERS & DYERS LIMITED	23-Dec-05
11143	TOYS LIMITED	23-Dec-05
97431	CORVETTE LIMITED	23-Dec-05
25084	JOHN MCSWEENEY LIMITED	23-Dec-05
35444	INDEPENDENT RE-INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED	23-Dec-05
19070	S. BOGUE & SONS LIMITED	23-Dec-05
96151	BOSGUN ASSOCIATES LIMITED	23-Dec-05
66807	MARIANNE RYDER STUDIOS LIMITED	23-Dec-05
35633	C.E. INVESTMENTS LIMITED	23-Dec-05
18202	SHANNON ADDONHOMES LIMITED	23-Dec-05
63489	MCCOURT BROS. LIMITED	23-Dec-05
11871	TIMOTHY MCCARTHY AND CO., LIMITED	23-Dec-05
42279	IRELAND HOSPITALITY LIMITED	23-Dec-05
41167	NIALL COLLINS LIMITED	23-Dec-05
97079	RIVERSDALE FIRE DEFENCE LIMITED	23-Dec-05
117002	LOCAL STORES LIMITED	23-Dec-05
120617	LOCAL STORES (PROPERTY) LIMITED	23-Dec-05
136211	TIPPERARY CANDY LIMITED	23-Dec-05
23576	KILKENNY LAMBSKINS LIMITED	23-Dec-05
33233	CITY AND DISTRICT BUILDING COMPANY LIMITED	23-Dec-05

57122	PARKMORE AUTOS LIMITED	23-Dec-05
104177	BEACHAVEN LIMITED	23-Dec-05
71894	DUMETCO METALS IRELAND LIMITED	23-Dec-05
11392	THE DUBLIN GREYHOUND STADIUM LIMITED	23-Dec-05
17293	D. MCILVENNA & SONS LIMITED	23-Dec-05
47715	ALTERGO IRELAND LIMITED	23-Dec-05
188462	WOODSTOCK SUPPLIES LIMITED	23-Dec-05
35141	ST. CLAIR HOLDINGS LIMITED	23-Dec-05
60859	PADDY WILSON MOTORS LIMITED	23-Dec-05
72871	GRATTAN WORD PROCESSING SERVICES LIMITED	23-Dec-05
31674	CIVIL ENGINEERS (IRELAND) LIMITED	23-Dec-05
69093	ANDERSON PEARSON WINDOWS LIMITED	23-Dec-05
143504	GRAFTON PRINTERS LIMITED	23-Dec-05
45306	QUITMANN PRODUCTS LIMITED	23-Dec-05
88360	STORE DESIGN IRELAND LIMITED	23-Dec-05

Gerry D'Arcy Assistant Registrar of Companies 16th December 2005